Tab settings o cov 2.1 , 48 V	HOR 10A V V V 317615 d original documents or copy thereol.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name Horsell Graphic Industrie
Peter Andrew Reath Bennett; Carole-Anne Smith	Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes D No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment G Merger	Sireet Address: Howley Park Estate
Security Agreement G Change of Name	
□ Other	City:
Execution Date:January 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: <u>February 1</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
DCI011436 Additional numbers i	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dara_LOnofrio Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dara L. Onofrio</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	

1

PATENT REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0037

HOR 10A <u>PATENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT

We, Peter Andrew Reath BENNETT, 15 Apley Close, Harrogate, N. Yorks, HG2 8PS, England; and Carole-Anne SMITH, 18 Jamaica Street, North Lane, EDINBURGH, EH3 6HQ, Great Britain.

both citizens of Great Britain, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to HORSELL GRAPHIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a corporation under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Howley Park Estate, Morley, Leeds, LS27 0QT, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, WATER-LESS LITHOGRAPHIC PLATES, executed on even date or dates herewith, which application is a national stage application of the PCT application designated as Serial No. PCT/GB96/01973 filed on August 13, 1996, claiming priority of Great Britain application 9516723.5 filed on August 15, 1995, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said HORSELL GRAPHIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: January 30, 1998

Peter Andrew Reath BENNETT

Asut

Executed: January 30, 1998

Carole-Anne SMITH

RECORDED: 02/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0038